

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT

Mary Riker: (850) 484-1211

WSRE-TV Foundation, Inc. announces new officers and board members

PENSACOLA, Fla., August 23, 2022 — The WSRE-TV Foundation board of directors has elected new officers for the 2022-2023 fiscal year as follows: Brig. Gen. John Adams, USA, Ret., Chair; Jarrod Dawson, vice chair; Dr. Brent Videau, secretary; Laura Shaud, treasurer; Lusharon Wiley, Ed.D., past chair; and Jill Hubbs, executive director.

Joining the board are Tera Ali, DBA, MHA; Amaris Bronner; Lindsay Carpentier; Amy Day; Jeanette Gatlin; Capt. Sterling Gilliam, USN, Ret.; Daniel Joyner; George Misleh; Stephanie Powell; E.L. Roché and Carson Wilber. Returning directors are Aimee Dumas; Hal George; Tyler Kercher; Kim Parker; Zack Suggs; Dr. Troy Tippett; Tiffany Washington; Alea Williams and P.C. Wu, Ph.D.

WSRE-TV Foundation, Inc. was established in 1991 as a direct support organization of Pensacola State College to support the activities and capital and operating needs of WSRE, a Public Broadcast Service (PBS) member station licensed to the Pensacola State College District Board of Trustees.

###

About WSRE: WSRE, a PBS member station licensed to the Pensacola State College District Board of Trustees and supported by the WSRE-TV Foundation, serves as a critical media source for trusted content and a safe media space for children to grow and learn.